TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM753480

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type		
Healing Hands of Northern Virginia, LLC		08/31/2022	Limited Liability Company:		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pangolia Pte. Ltd.
Street Address:	160 Robinson Road #14-04
City:	Singapore
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	068914
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4499492	CONSCIOUS CAT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2317140200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2317140100

trademarks@revisionlegal.com Email:

Revision Legal, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

444 Cass Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite D

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Revision Legal, PLLC

Address Line 1: 444 Cass Street

Address Line 2: Suite D

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Di Giacomo
SIGNATURE:	/John Di Giacomo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0942

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment August 31 Closing Execution Copy#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment August 31 Closing Execution Copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of this 31 day of August, 2022 from Healing Hands of Northern Virginia, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Virginia with an address of 12624 Etruscan Drive Herndon VIRGINIA 20171, United States of America (the "ASSIGNOR"), to Pangolia Pte. Ltd., a private limited company organized under the laws of Singapore having an address of 160 Robinson Road #14-04, Singapore (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks (the "Marks") as described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services on which the Marks are used as well as that part of the business to which the Marks pertain (the "Goods and Services").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with: (a) the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods and Services in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered, if at all; (b) all income, royalties, and damages due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (c) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks and that part of the business to which the Marks pertain.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the business transferred in connection therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR, Healing Hands of Northern Virginia,	Pangolia Pte. Ltd.
LLCDocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
LLC Docusigned by: Ingrid king	Simon treulle
CA68BEAC70B8427	957306B5FC8F4D0
[signature]	[signature]
Ingrid King	Simon Treulle
Name:	Name:
Its authorized signatory	Its authorized signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0944

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Class/Goods/Services	Ser. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United	CONSCIOUS	41: Book publishing;	85905203	April 16,	4499492	March 18,
States of	CAT	Publishing of books;		2013		2014
America	0,	Publishing of stories;				
America		Publishing of reviews;				
		Publishing of newsletters;				
		Electronic desktop				
		publishing; Book and				
		review publishing;				
		Publishing of web				
		magazines; Publishing of				
		On-line journals, namely,				
		blogs featuring cats;				
		Journalism, namely, writing				
		and editing of texts for				
		journalism purposes				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007840 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 09/06/2022